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MANHOLE COVER
MODEL: XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

MANHOLE COVER
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, users must read the
instructions manual carefully.

WARNING

1. Be sure to wear gloves when using this product.
2. It is strictly prohibited to use the product beyond its load-bearing capacity.

DESCRIPTION

The item can be used as a block paving manhole cover on the boats and ships,
mounted effortlessly on the decks or the inner floor of the ferry, capable of bearing
a certain weight and sealed as a reliable closer.
These square manhole covers have appealing appearances and smooth

surfaces. Raised stylish patterns of the steel plate significantly increase the
friction when you walk over it.

PRODUCT PAREMETERS

Model XSJ-23-G05 XSJ-23-G06
Cleaning port size 500×500mm 600×600mm
Load-bearing 3t 2.5t

XSJ-23-G05 XSJ-23-G06
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INSTRUCTIONS

For ease of use, the product is equipped with a detachable cover plate. Loosen the
fixing screws, remove the cover plate, and clean the floor groove or sink through
the opening.
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MODÈLE :  XSJ23G05/XSJ23G06

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  que  vous  pourriez  réaliser  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  
aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  couvre  pas  nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  

Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

COUVERTURE  DE  TROU  D'HOMME

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  
instructions  du  manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  
notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  
reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  en  cas  de  mise  à  jour  technologique  
ou  logicielle  de  notre  produit.

MODÈLE :  XSJ23G05/XSJ23G06

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  
N'hésitez  pas  

à  nous  contacter :  Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
électronique  www.vevor.com/support

COUVERTURE  DE  TROU  D'HOMME

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!
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XSJ23G05

un  certain  poids  et  scellé  comme  un  fermeporte  fiable.

XSJ23G06

XSJ23G06

L'article  peut  être  utilisé  comme  couvercle  de  trou  d'homme  de  pavage  en  blocs  sur  les  bateaux  

et  les  navires,  monté  sans  effort  sur  les  ponts  ou  le  plancher  intérieur  du  ferry,  capable  de  supporter

3t 2,5t

Taille  du  port  de  nettoyage 600×600mm

XSJ23G05

Modèle

1.  Assurezvous  de  porter  des  gants  lorsque  vous  utilisez  ce  produit.

Porteur

500×500mm

2.  Il  est  strictement  interdit  d’utiliser  le  produit  audelà  de  sa  capacité  de  charge.

surfaces.  Les  motifs  élégants  en  relief  de  la  plaque  d'acier  augmentent  considérablement  la

Ces  couvercles  de  regard  carrés  ont  une  apparence  attrayante  et  lisse

friction  lorsque  vous  marchez  dessus.

PARAMÈTRES  DU  PRODUIT

AVERTISSEMENT

DESCRIPTION

Lisez  attentivement  le  manuel  d'instructions.

Avertissement    Pour  réduire  le  risque  de  blessure,  les  utilisateurs  doivent  lire  le

  2  
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Pour  une  utilisation  plus  facile,  le  produit  est  équipé  d'une  plaque  de  recouvrement  amovible.  

Desserrez  les  vis  de  fixation,  retirez  la  plaque  de  recouvrement  et  nettoyez  la  rainure  du  sol  ou  

l'évier  à  travers  l'ouverture.

INSTRUCTIONS

  3  
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Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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MODELL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  
Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  

möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  
zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

SCHACHTABDECKUNG

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  

Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  

Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  dem  

Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  

wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

MODELL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technischen  Support?  Bitte  kontaktieren  Sie  

uns:  

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/

support

SCHACHTABDECKUNG

Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!
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XSJ-23-G05

einem  gewissen  Gewicht  und  dicht  als  zuverlässiger  Verschließer.

XSJ-23-G06

XSJ-23-G06

3t

Der  Artikel  kann  als  Pflasterstein-Schachtdeckel  auf  Booten  und  Schiffen  verwendet  werden,  

mühelos  auf  den  Decks  oder  dem  Innenboden  der  Fähre  montiert  werden  und  ist  in  der  Lage,

2.5t  

Größe  des  Reinigungsanschlusses 600×600mm

XSJ-23-G05

Modell

1.  Tragen  Sie  bei  der  Verwendung  dieses  Produkts  unbedingt  Handschuhe.

Tragfähig

500×500mm

2.  Es  ist  strengstens  verboten,  das  Produkt  über  seine  Tragfähigkeit  hinaus  zu  verwenden.

Reibung,  wenn  Sie  darüber  gehen.

Diese  quadratischen  Schachtabdeckungen  haben  ein  ansprechendes  Aussehen  und  glatte

Oberflächen.  Erhabene  stilvolle  Muster  der  Stahlplatte  erhöhen  die

BESCHREIBUNG

WARNUNG

PRODUKTPARAMETER

Warnung-Um  das  Verletzungsrisiko  zu  verringern,  müssen  Benutzer  die

Lesen  Sie  die  Bedienungsanleitung  sorgfältig  durch.

-  2  -

Machine Translated by Google



Zur  einfacheren  Handhabung  ist  das  Produkt  mit  einer  abnehmbaren  Abdeckplatte  ausgestattet.  

Befestigungsschrauben  lösen,  Abdeckplatte  abnehmen  und  Bodenfuge  bzw.  Spülbecken  durch  

die  Öffnung  reinigen.

ANWEISUNGEN
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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COPERCHIO  DEL  CHIUSINO

MODELLO:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  
solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  determinati  utensili  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  principali  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  

offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  gentilmente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  
stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google
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HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

COPERCHIO  DEL  CHIUSINO

Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:  

Supporto  

tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/

support

MODELLO:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  

manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  

utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  

perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  

nostro  prodotto.

Machine Translated by Google



PARAMETRI  DEL  PRODOTTO

AVVERTIMENTO

DESCRIZIONE

un  certo  peso  e  sigillato  come  un  affidabile  dispositivo  di  chiusura.

Modello  XSJ-23-G05

2.  È  severamente  vietato  utilizzare  il  prodotto  oltre  la  sua  capacità  di  carico.

Modello  XSJ-23-G06

500×500mm

Portante

Modello  XSJ-23-G05

Modello

1.  Assicurarsi  di  indossare  guanti  quando  si  utilizza  questo  prodotto.

600×600mmDimensioni  della  porta  di  pulizia

2,5  t

L'articolo  può  essere  utilizzato  come  tombino  in  blocchi  di  pavimentazione  su  barche  e  navi,  montato  senza  

sforzo  sui  ponti  o  sul  pavimento  interno  del  traghetto,  in  grado  di  sopportare

3t

Modello  XSJ-23-G06

Attenzione:  per  ridurre  il  rischio  di  lesioni,  gli  utenti  devono  leggere  attentamente  le  istruzioni  per  l'uso.

attentamente  il  manuale  di  istruzioni.

-  2  -

attrito  quando  ci  si  cammina  sopra.

Questi  tombini  quadrati  hanno  un  aspetto  accattivante  e  sono  lisci

superfici.  I  motivi  eleganti  in  rilievo  della  piastra  d'acciaio  aumentano  notevolmente  la

Machine Translated by Google
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ISTRUZIONI

Per  facilitare  l'uso,  il  prodotto  è  dotato  di  una  piastra  di  copertura  staccabile.  Allentare  le  viti  di  

fissaggio,  rimuovere  la  piastra  di  copertura  e  pulire  la  scanalatura  del  pavimento  o  il  lavandino  

attraverso  l'apertura.

Machine Translated by Google
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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TAPA  DE  POZO  DE  ALCANTARILLADO

MODELO:  XSJ23G05/XSJ23G06

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  que  utilicemos  solo  representa  
una  estimación  del  ahorro  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  
con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  necesariamente  significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  
realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Machine Translated by Google
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¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

TAPA  DE  POZO  DE  ALCANTARILLADO

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  
manual  antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  
manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  
Perdónenos  por  no  informarle  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  
nuestro  producto.

MODELO:  XSJ23G05/XSJ23G06

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  
contacto  con  

nosotros:  Asistencia  técnica  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  
www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google



DESCRIPCIÓN

ADVERTENCIA

PARÁMETROS  DEL  PRODUCTO

2,5tDe  soporte  de  carga

XSJ23G05

Modelo

1.  Asegúrese  de  usar  guantes  al  utilizar  este  producto.

XSJ23G05

2.  Está  estrictamente  prohibido  utilizar  el  producto  más  allá  de  su  capacidad  de  carga.

XSJ23G06

500  ×  500  mm

El  artículo  se  puede  utilizar  como  tapa  de  registro  de  adoquines  en  barcos  y  buques,  se  monta  

sin  esfuerzo  en  las  cubiertas  o  en  el  piso  interior  del  ferry  y  es  capaz  de  soportar

3t

XSJ23G06

un  cierto  peso  y  sellado  como  un  cierre  confiable.

600  ×  600  mmTamaño  del  puerto  de  limpieza

Advertencia:  Para  reducir  el  riesgo  de  lesiones,  los  usuarios  deben  leer  las

Lea  atentamente  el  manual  de  instrucciones.

  2  

superficies.  Los  patrones  elegantes  en  relieve  de  la  placa  de  acero  aumentan  significativamente  la

Estas  tapas  de  alcantarilla  cuadradas  tienen  una  apariencia  atractiva  y  son  suaves.

fricción  al  caminar  sobre  él.

Machine Translated by Google
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INSTRUCCIONES

Para  facilitar  su  uso,  el  producto  está  equipado  con  una  placa  de  cubierta  desmontable.  Afloje  los  

tornillos  de  fijación,  retire  la  placa  de  cubierta  y  limpie  la  ranura  del  suelo  o  el  fregadero  a  través  

de  la  abertura.

Machine Translated by Google
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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MODEL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.
„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  

jedynie  szacunkowe  oszczędności,  jakie  możesz  uzyskać,  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  
porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  one  objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  narzędzi  

oferowanych  przez  nas.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  aby  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  składając  u  nas  
zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami.

POKRYWA  WŁAZU

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  się  z  
nami:  Wsparcie  

techniczne  i  certyfikat  E-Gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

MODEL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  
instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  
będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  
Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  lub  
oprogramowania.

POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

POKRYWA  WŁAZU

-  1  -
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XSJ-23-G05

o  określonej  wadze  i  uszczelniony  jako  niezawodny  zamykacz.

XSJ-23-G06

XSJ-23-G06

3t

Przedmiot  ten  można  stosować  jako  pokrywę  włazu  z  kostki  brukowej  na  łodziach  i  statkach,  

można  go  bez  problemu  zamontować  na  pokładach  lub  wewnętrznej  podłodze  promu,  wytrzymując

2,5t
Rozmiar  portu  czyszczącego 600×600  mm

XSJ-23-G05

Model

1.  Podczas  stosowania  tego  produktu  należy  nosić  rękawiczki.

Nośny

500×500  mm

2.  Surowo  zabrania  się  użytkowania  produktu  ponad  jego  nośność.

tarcie,  gdy  po  nim  chodzisz.

Te  kwadratowe  pokrywy  studzienek  mają  atrakcyjny  wygląd  i  gładką  powierzchnię
powierzchnie.  Podniesione  stylowe  wzory  blachy  stalowej  znacznie  zwiększają

PAREMETRY  PRODUKTU

OSTRZEŻENIE

OPIS

Przeczytaj  uważnie  instrukcję  obsługi.

Ostrzeżenie  –  aby  zmniejszyć  ryzyko  obrażeń,  użytkownicy  muszą  zapoznać  się  z  treścią  niniejszej  instrukcji.
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Dla  ułatwienia  użytkowania  produkt  jest  wyposażony  w  zdejmowaną  płytę  osłonową.  
Odkręć  śruby  mocujące,  zdejmij  płytę  osłonową  i  wyczyść  rowek  lub  zlew  w  podłodze  
przez  otwór.

INSTRUKCJE
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Putdeksel

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

"Save  Half",  "Half  Price"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  geven  alleen  een  schatting  weer  

van  de  besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  

topmerken  en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden,  worden  gedekt.  

Wij  herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  controleren  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  

grote  topmerken  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst.

Machine Translated by Google
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Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  

ons  op:  Technische  ondersteuning  en  E-garantiecertificaat  

www.vevor.com/support

MODEL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  

product  gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  

voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  

Vergeef  ons  dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  

voor  ons  product  zijn.

HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

Putdeksel
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500×500mm

3t

Het  artikel  kan  worden  gebruikt  als  een  putdeksel  voor  het  bestraten  van  boten  en  schepen,  kan  

moeiteloos  worden  gemonteerd  op  de  dekken  of  de  binnenvloer  van  de  veerboot  en  kan  worden  gedragen

een  bepaald  gewicht  en  verzegeld  als  een  betrouwbare  sluiter.

XSJ-23-G06

600×600mmGrootte  van  de  reinigingspoort

2,5tDragend

Model

1.  Draag  handschoenen  wanneer  u  dit  product  gebruikt.

XSJ-23-G05

XSJ-23-G05

XSJ-23-G06

2.  Het  is  ten  strengste  verboden  het  product  buiten  zijn  draagvermogen  te  gebruiken.

BESCHRIJVING

WAARSCHUWING

PRODUCTPARAMETERS

Lees  de  gebruiksaanwijzing  zorgvuldig  door.

Waarschuwing  -  Om  het  risico  op  letsel  te  verminderen,  moeten  gebruikers  de  volgende  instructies  lezen:

oppervlakken.  Verhoogde  stijlvolle  patronen  van  de  stalen  plaat  verhogen  de

Deze  vierkante  putdeksels  hebben  een  aantrekkelijk  uiterlijk  en  zijn  glad

wrijving  als  je  eroverheen  loopt.
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INSTRUCTIES

Voor  gebruiksgemak  is  het  product  voorzien  van  een  afneembare  afdekplaat.  Draai  de  

bevestigingsschroeven  los,  verwijder  de  afdekplaat  en  reinig  de  vloergroef  of  gootsteen  

via  de  opening.
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

KRUPPLOCK

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  
bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.
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Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:  Teknisk  support  och  

e-

garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

MODELL:  XSJ-23-G05/XSJ-23-G06

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

KRUNNLOCK
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500×500  mm

3t

Föremålet  kan  användas  som  ett  blockbeläggningsbrunnlock  på  båtar  och  fartyg,  monteras  enkelt  

på  däck  eller  färjans  innergolv,  som  kan  bära

en  viss  vikt  och  förseglad  som  en  pålitlig  stängare.

XSJ-23-G06

600×600  mmRengöringsportstorlek

2,5tBärande

Modell

1.  Var  noga  med  att  bära  handskar  när  du  använder  denna  produkt.

XSJ-23-G05

XSJ-23-G05

XSJ-23-G06

2.  Det  är  strängt  förbjudet  att  använda  produkten  utöver  dess  bärförmåga.

PRODUKTPAREMETRAR

VARNING

BESKRIVNING

bruksanvisningen  noggrant.

Varning  -  För  att  minska  risken  för  skador  måste  användarna  läsa

ytor.  Upphöjda  snygga  mönster  av  stålplåten  ökar  avsevärt

Dessa  fyrkantiga  brunnslock  har  tilltalande  utseende  och  släta

friktion  när  du  går  över  den.
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För  enkel  användning  är  produkten  utrustad  med  en  avtagbar  täckplatta.  Lossa  

fästskruvarna,  ta  bort  täckplåten  och  rengör  golvspåret  eller  sänk  genom  öppningen.

INSTRUKTIONER
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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